
Hoofing It In Oaxaca 
Day Hike Calendar for 2024-2025 

Day Date Venue Description 
	 Sat	 2 Nov	 Mitla - caves & cemetery	 Countryside / Moderate to difficult

	Sun	 3 Nov	 San Antonino - Day of the Dead	 Countryside / Easy to moderate

	 Tue	 5 Nov	 Los Sabinos	 Countryside / Easy to moderate

	Wed	 6 Nov	 Guacamaya	 Mountain / Various options

	 Fri	 8 Nov	 Yagul to Diaz Ordaz	 Countryside / Moderate

	Mon	 11 Nov	 Cuajimoloyas to Llano Grande	 Mountain / Easy to moderate

	Wed	 13 Nov	 La Neveria to Latuvi	 Mountain / Moderate to difficult

	Thu	 14 Nov	 Zaachila to Cuilapam	 Countryside / Easy

	Mon	 18 Nov	 Mil Rios trail	 Countryside / Easy to moderate

	Wed	 20 Nov	 Los Sabinos	 Countryside / Easy to moderate

	 Fri	 22 Nov	 Jalapa del Valle	 Countryside / Easy

	Mon	 25 Nov	 Buena Vista	 Countryside / Moderate 

	Wed	 27 Nov	 Cuatro Venados	 Countryside / Easy to moderate

	 Fri	 29 Nov	 West Etla Valley	 Countryside / Easy 

	Mon	 2 Dec	 La Cumbre	 Mountain / Moderate to difficult

Wed		 4 Dec	 El Picacho	 Countryside / Difficult or easy options

	 Fri	 6 Dec	 Mil Rios trail	 Countryside / Easy to moderate

	Mon	 9 Dec	 Latuvi river trail	 Mountain / Moderate to difficult

	Wed	 11 Dec	 Mitla caves	 Countryside / Moderate to difficult

	 Fri	 13 Dec	 Los Molinos trail	 Countryside / Easy	 

	Mon	 16 Dec	 Mazaltepec to Tejalapam	 Countryside / Moderate to difficult

	Wed	 18 Dec	 Santo Domingo Tomaltepec	 Countryside / Easy to moderate

	 Fri	 20 Dec	 Cuajimoloyas to Benito Juárez	 Mountain / Difficult or easy options

	Mon	 23 Dec	 Huayapam	 Countryside / Moderate or difficult options

	Thu	 26 Dec	 Cuatro Venados	 Countryside / Easy to moderate

	 Fri	 27 Dec	 Llano Grande	 Mountain / Moderate

	  Sat     28 Dec	 Los Sabinos 	 Countryside / Easy to moderate

Mon		 30 Dec	 Dainzu to Tlacochahuaya	 Countryside / Easy

	Thu	 2 Jan	 Zautla 	 Countryside / Easy to moderate

	 Fri	 3 Jan	 Latuvi river trail	 Mountain / Moderate to difficult

	 Sat	 4 Jan	 Zegache to Tilcajete	 Countryside / Easy 

	Mon	 6 Jan	 Jalapa del Valle	 Countryside / Easy 

	Wed	 8 Jan	 Llano de las Flores	 Mountain / Difficult

	Thu	 9 Jan	 Andrés Ixtlahuaca to Tejalapam	 Countryside / Moderate to difficult

	 Fri	 10 Jan	 San Agustin Etla aqueduct	 Countryside / Easy to moderate

	Mon	 13 Jan	 Benito Juárez to La Neveria	 Mountain / Difficult or moderate options

	 Tue	 14 Jan	 Los Sabinos	 Countryside / Easy to moderate

	Wed	 15 Jan	 Mil Rios trail	 Countryside / Easy to moderate

	Thu	 16 Jan	 Cactus trail of Cuautehmoc 	 Countryside / Moderate	 

	 Fri	 17 Jan	 Cuatro Venados	 Countryside / Easy to moderate

	Mon	 20 Jan	 El Picacho	 Countryside / Difficult or easy options

	 Tue	 21 Jan	 San Miguel Chacaue to Apoala	 Countryside / Moderate to difficult

	Wed	 22 Jan	 Mazaltepec to Tejalapam	 Countryside / Moderate to difficult

	Thu	 23 Jan	 Lachatao River Trail	 Mountain / Moderate

	 Fri	 24 Jan	 Yagul to Diaz Ordaz	 Countryside / Moderate

	Mon	 27 Jan	 Los Sabinos	 Countryside / Easy to moderate

	 Tue	 28 Jan	 Dainzu to Tlacochahuaya	 Countryside / Easy

	Wed	 29 Jan	 Llano Grande	 Mountain / Moderate

	Thu	 30 Jan	 Jalapa del Valle	 Countryside / Easy

	 Fri	 31 Jan	 Cuishe Trail	 Countryside / Moderate

	Mon	 3 Feb	 Los Molinos Trail	 Countryside / Easy

	 Tue	 4 Feb	 Buena Vista	 Countryside / Moderate

	Wed	 5 Feb	 Zaachila to Cuilapam	 Countryside / Easy

	Thu	 6 Feb	 Camino de Juarez	 Mountain / Easy to moderate




	 Fri	 7 Feb	 Mil Rios trail	 Countryside / Easy to moderate

	Mon	 10 Feb	 Cuajimoloyas to Benito Juárez	 Mountain / Difficult or easy options

	 Tue	 11 Feb	 Los Sabinos	 Countryside / Easy to moderate

	Wed	 12 Feb	 Santo Domingo Tomaltepec	 Countryside / Easy to moderate

	Thu	 13 Feb	 Zegache to Tilcajete	 Countryside / Easy

	 Fri	 14 Feb	 Cactus trail of Cuautehmoc 	 Countryside / Moderate

	Mon	 17 Feb	 El Carrizal	 Mountain / Moderate

	 Tue	 18 Feb	 Llano Grande	 Mountain / Moderate

	Wed	 19 Feb	 San Andrés Ixtlahuaca to Tejalapam	 Countryside / Moderate to difficult

	Thu	 20 Feb	 El Estudiante to Huayapam	 Countryside / Easy to moderate

	 Fri	 21 Feb	 Mil Rios trail	 Countryside / Easy to moderate

	Mon	 24 Feb	 La Cumbre	 Mountain / Moderate to difficult

	 Tue	 25 Feb	 Santo Domingo Tomaltepec	 Countryside / Easy to moderate

	Wed	 26 Feb	 El Pedimento trail	 Mountain / Moderate to difficult

	Thu	 27 Feb	 Los Sabinos	 Countryside / Easy to moderate

	 Fri	 28 Feb	 Huayapam	 Countryside / Moderate or difficult options

	Mon	 3 Mar	 La Neveria to Latuvi	 Mountain / Moderate to difficult

	 Tue	 4 Mar	 Mardi Gras in Tilcajete	 Countryside / Easy

	Wed	 5 Mar	 Cuatro Venados	 Countryside / Easy to moderate

	 Fri	 7 Mar	 Llano de las Flores	 Mountain / Difficult

	Mon	 10 Mar	 Latuvi river hike	 Mountain / Moderate to difficult

	Wed	 12 Mar	 Guacamaya	 Mountain / Various options

	 Fri	 14 Mar	 Cuajimoloyas to Llano Grande	 Mountain / Easy to moderate

	Mon	 17 Mar	 El Carrizal	 Mountain / Moderate

	Wed	 19 Mar	 San Agustin aqueduct	 Countryside / Easy to moderate

	 Fri	 21 Mar	 Los Sabinos	 Countryside / Easy to moderate

	Mon	 24 Mar	 La Cumbre	 Mountain / Moderate to difficult

	Wed	 26 Mar	 Llano Grande	 Mountain / Moderate

	 Fri	 28 Mar	 Camino de Juárez	 Mountain / Easy to moderate


	 	


